
BURGERS AND BEYOND
All are perched atop a soft potato
roll unless otherwise noted. 

BREAKFAST

Famous Burrito
Beyond Burger

Hackers Hash

Breakfast Panini
Chicken Sandwich

Sunrise Breakfast
Hackers Gyro

Our famous burrito that eats like a
meal! Stuffed with scrambled eggs,
your choice meat and cheese, and
Idaho hash browns. 

Give it a try... the taste will surprise
you! A meatless Beyond Burger patty
served with leaf lettuce, tomato, red
onion, and a pickle spear on the side.

Egg, your choice of meat and cheese,
served on your choice of bread and
toasted to perfection.

Choice of grilled or breaded chicken
breast served with leaf lettuce, tomato,
red onion, and a pickle spear on the
side.

Eggs, onions, peppers, hash browns,
and your choice of meat and cheese
tossed together in this hearty
breakfast skillet. 

Hackers Restaurant: (208)828-6151

2 eggs cooked your way, with hash
browns, choice of meat and choice of
toast.

A customer favorite! 5 oz. of sliced
lamb stuffed into a pita along with
lettuce, tomato, and Tzatziki sauce.

6.00
8.50

6.00

6.00
8.00

7.00
7.00

American, Cheddar, Vegan Cheddar, Swiss
and Pepperjack 

Applewood Bacon, Sausage, Chorizo, and Ham.
Meat Choices

Cheese Choices

Rye, Sourdough, and Whole Wheat. 
Bread Choices

Hackers Burger

Hackers Western Burger

Turkey Burger

A 6 oz. patty made from a blend of
American Black Angus and Japanese
Wagyu Beef. Served with leaf lettuce,
tomato, red onion, and a pickle spear
on the side.

Our signature patty topped with
Applewood bacon, choice of cheese,
and smothered with Bourbon BBQ
sauce.

A thick and juicy 6 oz. turkey patty
served with leaf lettuce, tomato, red
onion, and a pickle spear on the side. 

7.00

9.00

7.00

Add a slice of cheese to your
burger or sandwich.

1.00

Add Idaho Fries, soup (seasonally),
or side salad and a drink.

4.00Make it a Meal

Make it Cheesy!

MEME
NUNU

Grilled Cheese Panini
Chicken Strip Basket
Hot Dog Meal

6.00
6.00
5.50

KIDS
Served with fries and a drink 



MEME
NUNU

PANINIS

BASKETS

GRAB AND GO SALADS,
SOUPS, AND SIDES

Fish and Chips

Garden (Side Salad)
Chef
Caesar
Add Grilled/Breaded Chicken 

Cup of Soup
Bowl of Soup
Idaho Spud Fries

4.00
9.00
6.00
2.00




4.00
6.00
3.00

Beer Battered Shrimp

Chicken Strips

Alaskan Amber beer battered Cod

Alaskan Amber beer battered shrimp

Hackers Restaurant: (208)828-6151

Panko breaded chicken breast tenders

8.00

8.00

7.50

Add Idaho Fries, soup (seasonally),
or side salad and a drink.

Make it a Meal

Zesty Gobbler

Caprese

BYO Panini 

A zesty combination of turkey,
pepperjack cheese, jalapenos, and
chipotle mayo, served on your choice
of bread and grilled to golden brown.

Fresh Mozzarella, basil pesto and
tomato slices on your choice of bread,
grilled to perfection.

Choice of meat and cheese
sandwiched between your choice of
bread and grilled to melty perfection.

8.00

7.50

8.00

American, Cheddar, Vegan Cheddar, Swiss
and Pepperjack 

Ham, Turkey, and Roast Beef
Meat Choices

Cheese Choices

Rye, Sourdough, and Whole Wheat
Bread Choices

4.00

Served with Idaho fries and a drink 

DRINKS

Coffee
Fountain Drink
Orange/Apple Juice
Milk
Water
Calypso Lemonade
Monster
Redbull 12oz/16oz
Bottle Soda
Sparkling Ice

1.25
1.75
1.75
2.00
1.00
2.50
3.00

3.50/4.50
2.00
1.00


