

# **BREAKFAST**

# Famous Burrito 6.00

Our famous burrito that eats like a meal! Stuffed with scrambled eggs, your choice meat and cheese, and Idaho hash browns.

# Breakfast Panini

Egg, your choice of meat and cheese, served on your choice of bread and toasted to perfection.

#### Sunrise Breakfast

2 eggs cooked your way, with hash browns, choice of meat and choice of toast.

#### **Hackers Hash**

Eggs, onions, peppers, hash browns, and your choice of meat and cheese tossed together in this hearty breakfast skillet.

## **Meat Choices**

Applewood Bacon, Sausage, Chorizo, and Ham.

# **Bread Choices**

Rye, Sourdough, and Whole Wheat.

#### **Cheese Choices**

American, Cheddar, Vegan Cheddar, Swiss and Pepperjack

# **BURGERS AND BEYOND**

HACKERS

• RESTAURANT •

All are perched atop a soft potato roll unless otherwise noted.

# **Hackers Burger**

7.00

A 6 oz. patty made from a blend of American Black Angus and Japanese Wagyu Beef. Served with leaf lettuce, tomato, red onion, and a pickle spear on the side.

# **Hackers Western Burger**

9.00

Our signature patty topped with Applewood bacon, choice of cheese, and smothered with Bourbon BBQ sauce.

#### **Turkey Burger**

7.00

A thick and juicy 6 oz. turkey patty served with leaf lettuce, tomato, red onion, and a pickle spear on the side.

#### **Beyond Burger**

6.00

7.00

6.00

8.50

Give it a try... the taste will surprise you! A meatless Beyond Burger patty served with leaf lettuce, tomato, red onion, and a pickle spear on the side.

#### **Chicken Sandwich**

8.00

Choice of grilled or breaded chicken breast served with leaf lettuce, tomato, red onion, and a pickle spear on the side.

#### **Hackers Gyro**

7.00

A customer favorite! 5 oz. of sliced lamb stuffed into a pita along with lettuce, tomato, and Tzatziki sauce.

#### Make it a Meal

4.00

Add Idaho Fries, soup (seasonally), or side salad and a drink.

#### Make it Cheesy!

1.00

Add a slice of cheese to your burger or sandwich.

# **KIDS**

Served with fries and a drink

Grilled Cheese Panini 6.00
Chicken Strip Basket 6.00
Hot Dog Meal 5.50

Hackers Restaurant: (208)828-6151



# **BASKETS**

Served with Idaho fries and a drink

Fish and Chips	8.00
Alaskan Amber beer battered Cod	
Beer Battered Shrimp Alaskan Amber beer battered shrimp	8.00
Chicken Strips	7.50

# GRAB AND GO SALADS, SOUPS, AND SIDES

Panko breaded chicken breast tenders

A .	
Garden (Side Salad)	4.00
Chef	9.00
Caesar	6.00
Add Grilled/Breaded Chicken	2.00
Cup of Soup	4.00
Bowl of Soup	6.00
Idaho Spud Fries	3.00

# **PANINIS**



Make it a Meal	4.00
Add Idaho Fries, soup (seasonally),	
or side salad and a drink.	

# Zesty Gobbler 8.00

A zesty combination of turkey, pepperjack cheese, jalapenos, and chipotle mayo, served on your choice of bread and grilled to golden brown.

# Caprese 7.50

Fresh Mozzarella, basil pesto and tomato slices on your choice of bread, grilled to perfection.

# BYO Panini 8.00

Choice of meat and cheese sandwiched between your choice of bread and grilled to melty perfection.

## **Meat Choices**

Ham, Turkey, and Roast Beef

### **Bread Choices**

Rye, Sourdough, and Whole Wheat

# **Cheese Choices**

American, Cheddar, Vegan Cheddar, Swiss and Pepperjack

# **DRINKS**

Coffee	1.25
Fountain Drink	1.75
Orange/Apple Juice	1.75
Milk	2.00
Water	1.00
Calypso Lemonade	2.50
Monster	3.00
Redbull 12oz/16oz	3.50/4.50
Bottle Soda	2.00
Sparkling Ice	1.00

Hackers Restaurant: (208)828-6151